

Directorate of Works

Phone (0244) 382260 PABX (0244) 9370381-5 Ext: 2509

No. QUEST/NH/DW/165

Dated: 18-02-2019

TENDER NOTICE

Quaid-e-Awam University of Engineering, Science & Technology, Nawabshah invites sealed tender on composite schedule of rates (CSR) from interested contractor / firms.

Sr.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs. In millions)	Tender Fee	Completion period	Requirement
1	Construction of Boundary wall at Airport Road, QUEST Nawabshah	0.94	Rs. 1500/-	02 Months	PEC Registration, NTN & SRB.

Eligibility: Valid Registration with PEC in relevant category and discipline (C-6).

Qualification:

- i) List of Similar assignment with cost (under Rs. 1.00 million) undertaken over the past five years.
- ii) Financial Statement and tax return for the last five years.
- iii) List of litigation (if any) nature and status / outcomes.
- iv) Affidavit that firm has never been black listed.
- v) Any addition or deletion can be made by procuring agency.

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelop

Bidding / Tender Document:

- i) **Issuance:** Document will be issued from date of Hoisting / publication i.e. 18.02.2019 to 06.03.2019 on payment of tender fee Rs. 1500/- (Non refundable) in the shape of D.D./ Pay order in the favour of Director Finance QUEST Nawabshah.
- ii) **Submission:** Last date of submission 07.03.2019 time 12:00 Noon
- iii) **Opening:** Tender will be opened on dated: 07.03.2019 at 01:00 pm
- iv) Place: Address: Office of Director Works, QUEST Nawabshah @ Staff Residence Colony, QUEST. Telephone: 0244-382260

v) Un-responded Tenders will be again issued / submitted / opened on following dates.

2nd Attempt	a) Issue date	b) Submission & Opening
	08-03-2019	25-03-2019 time 01:00pm

Terms & Conditions:

Under following conditions tender will be rejected.

- Conditional, electronic and telegraphic bids / tenders.
- Bids not accompanied by the bid security of required amount and form.
- Bid received after specified date and time.
- Black listed firms.
- In case the applicant not fulfills SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended 2013) or aforesaid conditions, the applications for issuance of bidding document will not be entertained.
- In case of any disturbance or busy schedule of any committee member, the tenders will be opened on next working day. The venue and time will remain same for 1st and 2nd attempt.
- Advertisement can be seen on QUEST website (<u>www.quest.edu.pk</u>) and SPPRA website.
- The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders in accordance with SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013).

Director Works QUEST Nawabshah

